
Phillip J. Russell (10445) 
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C. 
545 East Broadway 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 
Telephone: (801) 363-6363 
prussell@jdrslaw.com 
          
Attorney for Salt Lake City Corp. 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
 
Rocky Mountain Power’s 2025 Avoided Cost 
Input Changes Quarterly Compliance Filing 
 

Docket No. 25-035-30 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

 
 

Please take notice that Phillip J. Russell of the law firm James Dodge Russell & Stephens, 

P.C. enters his appearance as counsel for Salt Lake City Corp. in the above-entitled matter.  Mr. 

Russell agrees to comply with any existing hearing schedule and deadlines.  All notices and copies 

of pleadings, papers, and other material relevant to this matter should be served upon the following: 

Phillip J. Russell 
James Dodge Russell & Stephens, P.C. 
545 East Broadway 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 
Telephone: (801) 363-6363 
Email: prussell@jdrslaw.com 

 
 Dated this 28th day of July, 2025. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

By:   
      Phillip J. Russell 
      JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C.  
      Attorney for Salt Lake City Corp. 
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Certificate of Service 
Docket No. 25-035-30 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 

28th day of July 2025 on the following: 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
Katherine Smith  katherine.smith@pacificorp.com  
Max Backlund   Max.Backlund@pacificorp.com 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 
    utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
Madison Galt   mgalt@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu   pgrecu@agutah.gov 
    dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
                 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 
Alyson Anderson  akanderson@utah.gov 
Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov           
    ocs@utah.gov 
 
 
 
          /s/ Phillip J. Russell    
 


